Amounts of Funding Provided to State Key Laboratories (SKLs) in Hong Kong and
Hong Kong Branches of Chinese National Engineering Research Centres (CNERCs) for

Recent Five Financial Years

SKLs/Hong Kong Branches of
CNERGC:s (Hosting Organisations)

Funding Amount ($ million)

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

2023-24

2024-25

(Estimate)
(Note)

SKLs

1. SKL of Emerging Infectious
Diseases (The University of Hong
Kong)

10

10

19.85

19.35

20

2. SKL of Brain and Cognitive
Sciences (The University of Hong
Kong)

9.40

10

20

20

20

3. SKL of Translational Oncology
(The Chinese University of Hong
Kong)

10

10

20

20

20

4. SKL of Terahertz and Millimeter
Waves (City University of Hong
Kong)

10

10

20

20

20

5. SKL of Agrobiotechnology (The
Chinese University of Hong
Kong)

10

10

20

20

20

6. SKL of Ultra-precision
Machining Technology (The
Hong Kong Polytechnic
University)

10

10

20

20

20

7. SKL of Molecular Neuroscience
(The Hong Kong University of
Science and Technology)

9.99

10

20

20

20

8. SKL of Marine Pollution (City
University of Hong Kong)

10

10

20

20

20

9. SKL of Research on Bioactivities
and Clinical Applications of
Medicinal Plants (The Chinese
University of Hong Kong)

10

10

20

20

20




SKLs/Hong Kong Branches of
CNERC:s (Hosting Organisations)

Funding Amount ($ million)

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

2023-24

2024-25

(Estimate)
(Note)

10. SKL of Liver Research (The
University of Hong Kong)

10

10

20

19.23

20

11. SKL of Synthetic Chemistry (The
University of Hong Kong)

10

10

20

20

20

12. SKL of Chemical Biology and
Drug Discovery (The Hong Kong
Polytechnic University)

10

10

20

20

20

13. SKL of Environmental and
Biological Analysis (Hong Kong
Baptist University)

10

10

20

20

20

14. SKL of Pharmaceutical
Biotechnology (The University of
Hong Kong)

10

10

20

20

20

15. SKL of Digestive Disease (The
Chinese University of Hong
Kong)

10

10

20

20

20

16. SKL of Advanced Displays and
Optoelectronics Technologies
(The Hong Kong University of
Science and Technology)

9.98

10

20

20

20

Total

159.38

160

319.85

318.58

320

Hong Kong Branches of CNERCs

1. Hong Kong Branch of the
National ASIC System
Engineering Research Center
(Hong Kong Applied Science and
Technology Research Institute)

9.38

9.59

19.23

19.83

20

2.  Hong Kong Branch of National
Engineering Research Center for
Steel Construction (The Hong
Kong Polytechnic University)

10

10

20

20

20




Funding Amount ($ million)

SKLs/Hong Kong Branches of

CNERC:s (Hosting Organisations) 2020-21 | 2021-22 | 2022-23 | 2023-24 | 2024-25
(Estimate)
(Note)

3. Hong Kong Branch of National 10 10 20 20 20
Rail Transit Electrification and
Automation Engineering
Technology Research Center
(The Hong Kong Polytechnic
University)

4. Hong Kong Branch of National 10 10 20 20 20
Precious Metals Material
Engineering Research Center
(City University of Hong Kong)

5.  Hong Kong Branch of National 10 10 20 20 20
Engineering Research Center for
Tissue Restoration &
Reconstruction (The Hong Kong
University of Science and
Technology)

6. Hong Kong Branch of Chinese 10 10 20 20 20
National Engineering Research
Center for Control & Treatment
of Heavy Metal Pollution (The
Hong Kong University of Science
and Technology)

Total 59.38 59.59 119.23 119.83 120

Note 1:  The estimated funding amounts in 2024-25 are the maximum funding for the relevant
institutions. Since the funding is provided on an annual reimbursement basis, the
funded institutions will submit funding applications only after the end of each financial
year. Therefore, the actual funding amounts are subject to confirmation upon approval
of the applications concerned.

Note 2: Figures may not add up to the total due to rounding.



