Amounts of Funding Provided to State Key Laboratories (SKLs) in Hong Kong and Hong Kong Branches of Chinese National Engineering Research Centres (CNERCs) for Recent Five Financial Years

SKLs/Hong Kong Branches of CNERCs (Hosting Organisations)		Funding Amount (\$ million)					
		2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24	2024-25 (Estimate) (Note)	
SK	SKLs						
1.	SKL of Emerging Infectious Diseases (The University of Hong Kong)	10	10	19.85	19.35	20	
2.	SKL of Brain and Cognitive Sciences (The University of Hong Kong)	9.40	10	20	20	20	
3.	SKL of Translational Oncology (The Chinese University of Hong Kong)	10	10	20	20	20	
4.	SKL of Terahertz and Millimeter Waves (City University of Hong Kong)	10	10	20	20	20	
5.	SKL of Agrobiotechnology (The Chinese University of Hong Kong)	10	10	20	20	20	
6.	SKL of Ultra-precision Machining Technology (The Hong Kong Polytechnic University)	10	10	20	20	20	
7.	SKL of Molecular Neuroscience (The Hong Kong University of Science and Technology)	9.99	10	20	20	20	
8.	SKL of Marine Pollution (City University of Hong Kong)	10	10	20	20	20	
9.	SKL of Research on Bioactivities and Clinical Applications of Medicinal Plants (The Chinese University of Hong Kong)	10	10	20	20	20	

SKLs/Hong Kong Branches of CNERCs (Hosting Organisations)		Funding Amount (\$ million)					
		2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24	2024-25 (Estimate) (Note)	
10.	SKL of Liver Research (The University of Hong Kong)	10	10	20	19.23	20	
11.	SKL of Synthetic Chemistry (The University of Hong Kong)	10	10	20	20	20	
12.	SKL of Chemical Biology and Drug Discovery (The Hong Kong Polytechnic University)	10	10	20	20	20	
13.	SKL of Environmental and Biological Analysis (Hong Kong Baptist University)	10	10	20	20	20	
14.	SKL of Pharmaceutical Biotechnology (The University of Hong Kong)	10	10	20	20	20	
15.	SKL of Digestive Disease (The Chinese University of Hong Kong)	10	10	20	20	20	
16.	SKL of Advanced Displays and Optoelectronics Technologies (The Hong Kong University of Science and Technology)	9.98	10	20	20	20	
Tot	Total		160	319.85	318.58	320	
Hoi	ng Kong Branches of CNERCs						
1.	Hong Kong Branch of the National ASIC System Engineering Research Center (Hong Kong Applied Science and Technology Research Institute)	9.38	9.59	19.23	19.83	20	
2.	Hong Kong Branch of National Engineering Research Center for Steel Construction (The Hong Kong Polytechnic University)	10	10	20	20	20	

SKLs/Hong Kong Branches of CNERCs (Hosting Organisations)		Funding Amount (\$ million)					
		2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24	2024-25 (Estimate) (Note)	
3.	Hong Kong Branch of National Rail Transit Electrification and Automation Engineering Technology Research Center (The Hong Kong Polytechnic University)	10	10	20	20	20	
4.	Hong Kong Branch of National Precious Metals Material Engineering Research Center (City University of Hong Kong)	10	10	20	20	20	
5.	Hong Kong Branch of National Engineering Research Center for Tissue Restoration & Reconstruction (The Hong Kong University of Science and Technology)	10	10	20	20	20	
6.	Hong Kong Branch of Chinese National Engineering Research Center for Control & Treatment of Heavy Metal Pollution (The Hong Kong University of Science and Technology)	10	10	20	20	20	
Total		59.38	59.59	119.23	119.83	120	

Note 1: The estimated funding amounts in 2024-25 are the maximum funding for the relevant institutions. Since the funding is provided on an annual reimbursement basis, the funded institutions will submit funding applications only after the end of each financial year. Therefore, the actual funding amounts are subject to confirmation upon approval of the applications concerned.

Note 2: Figures may not add up to the total due to rounding.